THE DATASHEET OF
MAX4315ESE+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX4310–MAX4315 single-supply mux-amps com-
bine high-speed operation, low-glitch switching, and
excellent video specifications. The six products in this
family are differentiated by the number of multiplexer

EVALUATION KIT MANUAL
AVAILABLE
Ordering Information
Selector Guide
Pin Configurations and Typical Operating Circuit appear at
end of data sheet.
µMax is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
PART
NO. OF INPUT
CHANNELS
AMPLIFIER GAIN
(V/V)
PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4310 2 ≥ + 1 8-Pin SO/µMAX
MAX4311 4 ≥ + 1 14-Pin Narrow SO, 16-Pin QSOP
MAX4312 8 ≥ + 1 16-Pin Narrow SO/QSOP
MAX4313 2 +2 8-Pin SO/µMAX
MAX4314 4 +2 14-Pin Narrow SO, 16-Pin QSOP
MAX4315 8 +2 16-Pin Narrow SO/QSOP
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4310EUA -40ºC to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX4310ESA -40ºC to +85°C 8 SO
MAX4311EEE -40ºC to +85°C 16 QSOP
MAX4311ESD -40ºC to +85°C 14 Narrow SO
MAX4312EEE -40ºC to +85°C 16 QSOP
MAX4312ESE -40ºC to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX4313EUA -40ºC to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX4313ESA -40ºC to +85°C 8 SO
MAX4314EEE -40ºC to +85°C 16 QSOP
MAX4314ESD -40ºC to +85°C 14 Narrow SO
MAX4315EEE -40ºC to +85°C 16 QSOP
MAX4315ESE -40ºC to +85°C 16 Narrow SOVideo Signal Multiplexing
Video Crosspoint Switching
Flash ADC Input Buffers
75Ω Video Cable Drivers
High-Speed Signal Processing